

S.No. 16  
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 383/2024

SHAHID AMIN GANIE

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: None

**V/s**

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**17.02.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 11<sup>th</sup> March 2025.
5. In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed by or before next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**17.02.2025**

*"S.Nuzhat"*