

Serial No. 29

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 10/2025

MOHAMMAD AMIN RATHER

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*None.*

**V/s**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

04.09.2025

The matter was called twice, however, none appears on behalf of the petitioner despite the fact that counsel appearing for the petitioner have had made a request for providing link for conducting the case through virtual mode.

Under these circumstances, the matter is adjourned.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

04.09.2025

*"Abdul Rashid"*