

S. No. 89

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**HCP No. 383/2024**

**Shahid Amin Ganie**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2025**

Due to paucity of time matter could not be considered today.  
Adjourned.

List on 03.12.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**25.11.2025**

Shabroz