



Serial No. 14
Regular Cause list

2026:JKLHC-SGR:102

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
HCP 383/2024**

SHAHID AMIN GANIE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
(HOME) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.04.2026

1. Counter stands filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.04.2026

“Adil Ismail”